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Dermoscopy
Summer Workshop

Residents & Specialists Course | 23-27 June 2025 | Vis, Croatia

Description

The course will provide the analytic learning of dermoscopy with the implementation of
specific vocabulary used in dermoscopy, as well as the adequate use of different types of
dermoscopic devices. Participants will learn dermoscopic criteria, rules and algorithms for
diagnosing various benign and malignant skin lesions, as well as inflammmatory dermatoses,
including trichoscopy and onychoscopy. Each day of the course many interactive cases will
be analyzed and discussed with participants following each new topic. Course will include a
pre- and post-teaching evaluation.

Learning Objectives

1. Learn dermoscopic features and algorithms, differentiate melanocytic from non-
melanocytic lesions of the skin and mucous membranes, detect suspicious skin
lesion, determine the lesion that needs to be removed from the ones that do not or
just need follow up.

2. Learn how and when to use digital dermoscopy

3. Apply the acquired knowledge in dermoscopy in everyday practice, both in
diagnosing skin tumours and inflammmatory dermatoses

4. Apply dermoscopy in diagnosing dermatological conditions on the skin,
mucous membranes, nail unit and scalp.

Faculty
Chairs: Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje
Speakers: Iris Zalaudek, Luc Thomas, Caterina Longo, Elvira Moscarella, Michela Starace,

Edith Arzberger, Claudio Conforti, Camila Scharf, Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje.
Tutors: Thd
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Programme
Monday, 23 June 2025

09:00-09:30 Welcome and introduction

09:30-09:50

09:50-10:10

10:10-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:20

12:20-13:00

13:00-13:45

13:45-14:45
14:45-15:30

Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje

Introduction to dermoscopy

Sanja Poduje

Dermoscopy in clinical practice

Marija Buljan

Pre-test (30 dermoscopy cases)

Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje

Coffee Break

Dermoscopic structures and histopathologic correlations-(melanocytic
and nonmelanocytic lesions)

Camilla Scharf

Dermoscopy of nevi

Claudio Conforti

Dermoscopy of melanoma

Camilla Scharf

Lunch break

Practical part (dermoscopy of melanocytic lesions): Cases and interactive
analysis

Camilla Scharf, Claudio Conforti

Tuesday, 24 June 2025

09:00-09:15

09:15-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-15:00
15:00-16.30

20:00-22:00

Two-step procedure in Dermoscopy

Elvira Moscarella

Dermoscopy of non-melanoma skin cancers (BCC, AK, Mb Bowen, KA, SCC)
Elvira Moscarella

Dermoscopy of vascular structures

Elvira Moscarella

Practical part (NMSC):

Cases and interactive analysis

Elvira Moscarella

Coffee Break

Dermoscopy in general dermatology

Claudio Conforti

Practical part (Dermoscopy in general dermatology):

Cases and interactive analysis

Claudijo Conforti

Lunch break

Participants' case presentations: Part |

Practical part: Examinations of local inhabitants at the Community
Health Centre - GROUP A

Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje

(Please, bring your own white coats!)

Networking dinner with speakers and participants at Villa Kaliopa Restaurant
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Wednesday, 25 June 2025

09:00-09:30 Dermoscopy of pink tumours

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30
1:30-12:15

12.15-13.00
13.00-14:00
14:30-16:00

Caterina Longo

Dermoscopy of mucosal lesions (with interactive practical cases)
Caterina Longo

Advantages and limitations of digital dermoscopy

Caterina Longo

Practical part (dermoscopy of mucosal lesions): Cases and interactive analysis
Caterina Longo

Coffee Break

Interesting cases from everyday practice and interactive analysis
Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje

Participants' case presentations: Part Il

Lunch break

Practical part: Examinations of local inhabitants at the Community
Health Centre - GROUP B

Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje

(Please, bring your own white coats!)

Thursday, 26 June 2025

09:00-09:40 Dermoscopy of blue and spitzoid lesions

09:40-10:10

10:10-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13.00

13:00-14:00
14.00-14:20

14:20-14:50

14:50-15:15

15:75-16:30

Iris Zalaudek

Dermoscopy of lesions on the face

Iris Zalaudek

Dermoscopy management clues

Iris Zalaudek

Practical part (blue, spitzoid, face lesions):

Cases and interactive analysis

Iris Zalaudek

Coffee Break

Basic aspects of trichoscopy

Michela Starace

Practical part (trichoscopy): Cases and interactive analysis
Michela Starace

Lunch break

Dermoscopic variations regarding age and skin type
Edith Arzberger

Teledermatology, teledermoscopy and the use of Reflectance Confocal
Microscopy in dermatology

Edith Arzberger

Practical part: Cases and interactive analysis

Edith Arzberger

Participants’' case presentations. Part /1]
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Friday, 27 June 2025

09:00-09:40 Dermoscopy of acral lesions (and dermoscopy in the surgery room)
Luc Thomas

09:40-10:00 Practical part: Cases and interactive analysis (acral lesions)
Luc Thomas

10:00-10:30 Artificial intelligence in dermatology: Current status and perspectives
Luc Thomas

10:30-11:00  Coffee Break

11:00-11:15 The announcement of the best participants' cases
All

1:15-11:45 30-Point (Post) Test with Interactive analysis of test results
Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje

11:45-12:00 Closing remarks and take home messages
Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje

The programme might be subject to changes.

EADV Headquarters

Via S. Balestra 22B

6900 Lugano, Switzerland

Tel. +41 91973 45 20
education@eadv.org - www.eadv.org
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