

Dermoscopy Summer Workshop

Residents & Specialists Course | 23-27 June 2025 | Vis, Croatia

Description

The course will provide the analytic learning of dermoscopy with the implementation of specific vocabulary used in dermoscopy, as well as the adequate use of different types of dermoscopic devices. Participants will learn dermoscopic criteria, rules and algorithms for diagnosing various benign and malignant skin lesions, as well as inflammatory dermatoses, including trichoscopy and onychoscopy. Each day of the course many interactive cases will be analyzed and discussed with participants following each new topic. Course will include a pre- and post-teaching evaluation.

Learning Objectives

- 1. Learn dermoscopic features and algorithms, differentiate melanocytic from non-melanocytic lesions of the skin and mucous membranes, detect suspicious skin lesion, determine the lesion that needs to be removed from the ones that do not or just need follow up.
- 2. Learn how and when to use digital dermoscopy
- 3. Apply the acquired knowledge in dermoscopy in everyday practice, both in diagnosing skin tumours and inflammatory dermatoses
- 4. Apply dermoscopy in diagnosing dermatological conditions on the skin, mucous membranes, nail unit and scalp.

Faculty

Chairs: Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje

Speakers: Iris Zalaudek, Luc Thomas, Caterina Longo, Elvira Moscarella, Michela Starace,

Edith Arzberger, Claudio Conforti, Camila Scharf, Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje.

Tutors: Tbd



Programme

Monday	y, 23	June	2025
--------	-------	------	------

09:00-09:30	Welcome and introduction
	Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje
09:30-09:50	Introduction to dermoscopy
	Sanja Poduje
09:50-10:10	Dermoscopy in clinical practice
	Marija Buljan
10:10-11:00	Pre-test (30 dermoscopy cases)
	Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje
11:00-11:30	Coffee Break
11:30-12:20	Dermoscopic structures and histopathologic correlations-(melanocytic
	and nonmelanocytic lesions)
	Camilla Scharf
12:20-13:00	Dermoscopy of nevi
	Claudio Conforti
13:00-13:45	Dermoscopy of melanoma
	Camilla Scharf
13:45-14:45	Lunch break
14:45-15:30	Practical part (dermoscopy of melanocytic lesions): Cases and interactive
	analysis
	Camilla Scharf, Claudio Conforti

Tuesday, 24 June 2025

09:00-09:15	Two-step procedure in Dermoscopy
	Elvira Moscarella
09:15-10:00	Dermoscopy of non-melanoma skin cancers (BCC, AK, Mb Bowen, KA, SCC)
	Elvira Moscarella
10:00-10:30	Dermoscopy of vascular structures
	Elvira Moscarella
10:30-11:00	Practical part (NMSC):
	Cases and interactive analysis
	Elvira Moscarella
11:00-11:30	Coffee Break
11:30-12:30	Dermoscopy in general dermatology
	Claudio Conforti
12:30-13:00	Practical part (Dermoscopy in general dermatology):
	Cases and interactive analysis
	Claudio Conforti
13:00-14:00	
14:00-15:00	
15:00-16.30	Practical part: Examinations of local inhabitants at the Community
13.00 10.30	Health Centre - GROUP A
	Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje
	(Please, bring your own white coats!)

20:00-22:00 Networking dinner with speakers and participants at Villa Kaliopa Restaurant



Wednesday, 25 June 2025	
09:00-09:30	Dermoscopy of pink tumours
	Caterina Longo
09:30-10:00	Dermoscopy of mucosal lesions (with interactive practical cases)
	Caterina Longo
10:00-10:30	Advantages and limitations of digital dermoscopy
	Caterina Longo
10:30-11:00	Practical part (dermoscopy of mucosal lesions): Cases and interactive analysis
	Caterina Longo
11:00-11:30	Coffee Break
11:30-12:15	Interesting cases from everyday practice and interactive analysis
	Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje
12.15-13.00	Participants' case presentations: Part II
13.00-14:00	Lunch break
14:30-16:00	Practical part: Examinations of local inhabitants at the Community
	Health Centre - GROUP B
	Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje
	(Please, bring your own white coats!)

Thursday, 26 June 2025

09:00-09:40	Dermoscopy of blue and spitzoid lesions
	Iris Zalaudek
09:40-10:10	Dermoscopy of lesions on the face
	Iris Zalaudek
10:10-10:30	Dermoscopy management clues
	Iris Zalaudek
10:30-11:00	Practical part (blue, spitzoid, face lesions):
	Cases and interactive analysis
	Iris Zalaudek
11:00-11:30	Coffee Break
11:30-12:30	Basic aspects of trichoscopy
	Michela Starace
12:30-13.00	Practical part (trichoscopy): Cases and interactive analysis
	Michela Starace
13:00-14:00	Lunch break
14.00-14:20	1 9 9 9 9 9 1
	Edith Arzberger
14:20-14:50	Teledermatology, teledermoscopy and the use of Reflectance Confocal
	Microscopy in dermatology
	Edith Arzberger
14:50-15:15	Practical part: Cases and interactive analysis
	Edith Arzberger
<i>15:15-16:30</i>	Participants' case presentations: Part III



Friday, 27 June 2025

09:00-09:40	Dermoscopy of acral lesions (and dermoscopy in the surgery room)
	Luc Thomas
09:40-10:00	Practical part: Cases and interactive analysis (acral lesions)
	Luc Thomas
10:00-10:30	Artificial intelligence in dermatology: Current status and perspectives
	Luc Thomas
10:30-11:00	Coffee Break
11:00-11:15	The announcement of the best participants' cases
	A/I
11:15-11:45	30-Point (Post) Test with Interactive analysis of test results
	Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje
11:45-12:00	Closing remarks and take home messages
	Marija Buljan, Sanja Poduje

The programme might be subject to changes.

EADV Headquarters

Via S. Balestra 22B 6900 Lugano, Switzerland Tel. +41 91 973 45 20 education@eadv.org - www.eadv.org